
 

 THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND A & G CLEANING SERVICES, LLC 
 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered 

into by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and A & G Cleaning Services, 

LLC., (“Consultant”) this day of _________________________. The City and Consultant 

agree as follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services 

Contract to revise for custodial services at the Water Resouce Center (WRC) and City 

Hal facilities dated January 18, 2024; and 

 WHEREAS, the original contract was in the amount of $50,600 with an expiration 

date of November 30, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, City staff solicited proposals for custodial services at Water Resource 

Center (WRC) and City Hall facilities, with a submittal deadline of October 20, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, three proposals were submitted, and A & G Cleaning Services, LLC., 

was selected as the lowest priced and responsible bidder; and   

WHEREAS, on November 2, 2024, the First Amendment was executed to amend 

the scope of work, and increase the contract compensation in the amount of $3,000, for 

a revised total contract amount not to exceed $53,600; and 

 WHEREAS, on January 30, 2025, the Second Amendment was executed to 

amend the contract term, and extend the contract to February 28, 2025; and  

 WHEREAS, the Third Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the 

best interest of the City of Watsonville. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 6D5F5345-7861-4C29-9CFA-F2F6737B48EA



 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Section 2 is hereby amended to read: 

"Section 2.  Term of Contract. The term of contract shall be extended 
to November 30, 2026." 

 
Section 3 and Exhibit “B”, both entitled “Schedule of Performance” is hereby 
amended to read: 
 
"All work shall be completed by November 30, 2026.” 
 
Section 4 is hereby amended to read: 
 
"Section 4 and Exhibit "C" both entitled "Compensation" of the 
Contract, are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of 
compensation of One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($118,000) 
for a total contract amount not to exceed $171,600.” 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated January 18, 2024, as 

amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 
 
 

By___________________________ 
   Tamara Vides, City Manager 

ATTEST: 
 
 

By___________________________ 
   Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 

By____________________________ 
   Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 

 

A & G CLEANING SERVICES, LLC 
 
 

 
By___________________________ 

Angel O. Magaña, Owner 
 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 6D5F5345-7861-4C29-9CFA-F2F6737B48EA


		2025-01-30T17:53:55-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




